
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jamerson, Kenedee (1-0)
Loss: BRESSLER, Jenny (0-1)
HBP: Jamerson, Kenedee
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Bartling First: Scott Tomlinson Third Base: Brad Petersen 
Start: 12 PM   Time: 1:58   Weather: Sunny and 65

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
CSUN 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 6 1
UNLV 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 3

CSUN (1-0) -vs- UNLV (0-1) 2/7/2020 at Las Vegas, NV (Eller Media Stadium)

CSUN 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cauley, Kira lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Steward, Jaymi cf 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Stevens, Megan rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Alexander, Jessica 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Crockett-Pope,Kiarra dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Swan, Aaliyah ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vazquez, Alyssa 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Belmontes, Katie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaeka, Jordan c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hernandez, Pudi 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jamerson, Kenedee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 4 1 8 4

HR: Steward, Jaymi (1); Alexander, Jessica (1)
SH: Kaeka, Jordan (1)
CS: Alexander, Jessica (1); Vazquez, Alyssa (1)
E: Alexander, Jessica (1)

UNLV 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TYCKSEN, Lauren cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
SCHMIDT, Maddie lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
FEDERE, Justine 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
TREJO, Mia 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    RYAN, Brooke pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CERMAK, Statia rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
DIAZ, Samantha ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    CANDELAS, Jaclyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TREJO, Alyssa dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
BARKER, Lauryn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    COVINGTON, Caitlin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
VOLLMER, Julia c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRESSLER, Jenny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 0 4 2

2B: FEDERE, Justine (1)
3B: TYCKSEN, Lauren (1)
HR: TREJO, Mia (1)
SB: TYCKSEN, Lauren (1); SCHMIDT, Maddie (1)
HBP: VOLLMER, Julia (1)
E: FEDERE, Justine (1); DIAZ, Samantha (1); VOLLMER, Julia (1)

CSUN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamerson, Kenedee (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 25 26 7 7 –
Totals 6 3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 25 26 7 7

UNLV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BRESSLER, Jenny (L, 0-1) 7.0 6 4 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 26 29 5 6 –
Totals 6 4 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 26 29 5 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

CSUN - Top of 1st CSU UNL
Cauley, K. reached on a fielding error by ss. 0 0
Steward, J. homered to left field, 2 RBI; Cauley, K. scored, unearned. 2 0
Stevens, M. struck out swinging. 2 0
Alexander, J singled to third base. 2 0
Crockett-Pop struck out looking. 2 0
Alexander, J out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

UNLV - Top of 1st CSU UNL
TYCKSEN, L. tripled to left center. 2 0
SCHMIDT, M singled to shortstop. 2 0
SCHMIDT, M stole second. 2 0
FEDERE, J. doubled to right field, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, 2 RBI; SCHMIDT, M scored; TYCKSEN, L.
scored. 2 2
TREJO, M. fouled out to 1b. 2 2
CERMAK, S. struck out swinging. 2 2

CSUN - Top of 2nd CSU UNL
Swan, A. reached on catcher's interference. 2 2
Vazquez, A. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt; Swan, A. out at second p to ss. 2 2
Kaeka, J. reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Vazquez, A. advanced to second on a fielding error by
2b. 2 2
Hernandez, P singled through the left side; Kaeka, J. advanced to second; Vazquez, A. advanced to third. 2 2
Cauley, K. singled to third base, bunt, RBI; Hernandez, P advanced to second; Kaeka, J. advanced to third;
Vazquez, A. scored, unearned. 3 2
Steward, J. fouled out to 3b. 3 2
Stevens, M. struck out swinging. 3 2

UNLV - Top of 2nd CSU UNL
DIAZ, S. struck out swinging. 3 2
TREJO, A. struck out swinging. 3 2
BARKER, L. struck out swinging. 3 2

CSUN - Top of 3rd CSU UNL
Alexander, J grounded out to ss. 3 2
Crockett-Pop flied out to rf. 3 2
Swan, A. fouled out to c. 3 2

UNLV - Top of 3rd CSU UNL
VOLLMER, J. hit by pitch. 3 2
TYCKSEN, L. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; VOLLMER, J. out at second ss to 2b. 3 2
TYCKSEN, L. stole second. 3 2
SCHMIDT, M grounded out to 3b, bunt. 3 2
FEDERE, J. popped up to ss. 3 2

CSUN - Top of 4th CSU UNL
Vazquez, A. singled to left field. 3 2
Belmontes, K pinch ran for Vazquez, A.. 3 2
Kaeka, J. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Belmontes, K advanced to second. 3 2
Hernandez, P reached on a fielder's choice to third base, bunt; Belmontes, K out at second 3b to ss. 3 2
Cauley, K. fouled out to 3b. 3 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 4th CSU UNL
Vazquez, A. to 1b for Belmontes, K. 3 2
TREJO, M. singled to left field. 3 2
RYAN, B. pinch ran for TREJO, M.. 3 2
CERMAK, S. reached on a fielder's choice to third base, bunt; RYAN, B. out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2
DIAZ, S. flied into double play rf to 1b; CERMAK, S. out on the play. 3 2

CSUN - Top of 5th CSU UNL
TREJO, M. to 1b for RYAN, B.. 3 2
Steward, J. struck out swinging. 3 2
Stevens, M. flied out to cf. 3 2
Alexander, J homered to right field, RBI. 4 2
Crockett-Pop struck out swinging. 4 2

UNLV - Top of 5th CSU UNL
TREJO, A. flied out to lf. 4 2
BARKER, L. grounded out to 2b. 4 2
VOLLMER, J. flied out to lf. 4 2

CSUN - Top of 6th CSU UNL
Swan, A. struck out looking. 4 2
Vazquez, A. walked. 4 2
Vazquez, A. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 2
Kaeka, J. struck out swinging. 4 2

UNLV - Top of 6th CSU UNL
TYCKSEN, L. grounded out to p. 4 2
SCHMIDT, M singled to third base. 4 2
FEDERE, J. lined into double play 3b to 1b; SCHMIDT, M out on the play. 4 2

CSUN - Top of 7th CSU UNL
Hernandez, P grounded out to 2b. 4 2
Cauley, K. grounded out to ss. 4 2
Steward, J. struck out swinging. 4 2

UNLV - Top of 7th CSU UNL
TREJO, M. homered to left center, RBI. 4 3
CERMAK, S. grounded out to 3b. 4 3
DIAZ, S. reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second. 4 3
CANDELAS, J. pinch ran for DIAZ, S.. 4 3
TREJO, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted; CANDELAS, J. advanced to third. 4 3
COVINGTON, C pinch hit for BARKER, L.. 4 3
COVINGTON, C flied out to cf. 4 3


